The Officer In Charge (OC) Churachandpur Police Station, Churachandpur District, Manipur

Subject: FIR against illegal occupation of my residential house at New Lambulane imphal and property looted thereof.

Sir,

With due respect, I have the honour to state that due to communal violence on 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2023, I have move to safer place to Kangpokpi on 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 than to Churachandpur on 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 at present I am staying at Sim-Veng in a rented house.

On 23<sup>rd</sup> Febuary, 2024. At 2:00PM I got an information from a reliable source that my residential house at New Lambulane Dagchita No. 384/5421 near Tribal Market Imphal East had been illegally occupred by breaking all the locks by unknown Meitei people.

As such, I am hereby to file an FIR against the illegal occupation of my residential house and all the property looted inside the house amounting to Rs 21,000.00/- (Twenty One Lakhs)

Awaiting your promp and necessary action.

Treated as DE of fir No. 00-59(02)2024 CCP-PS u/s

427/447/448/380/34

IPC.

OCICLE - CONTROL OF CHURACHARDUR - Menipur -

Enclosed: Jost copy of Property Looted.

Your's Faithfully,

(S PAOKHOLAL VAIPHEI) 53 Years
New Lambulane (Near Tribal Market)

PS & PO Porompat, Imphal East

Mobile No. 89745 15167

Present Address: Simveng, Lamka . ccp uy

S/O (L) LAMKHOLUN

This report is retreated as an OE of FIR NO 174(2)2024 PRT-PS US 427/447/448/380/34/Pe.

OC/PRT/PS

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

Da

District: - Imphal East

FIR no. 174(2)2024 PRT-PS u/s 427/447/448/380/34 IPC corr. to FIR No. 00-59(02)2024 CCP-PS u/s . 427/447/448/380/34 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: 23rd February 2024 at around 02:00 pm.

te and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.
On 29/02/2024 at 01:40 pm.	Residential house of the complainant located at New Lambulane Dagchitha No. 384/5421 near Tribal Market, PS-Porompat, Dist. I/E. about 1 km West.	29/02/2024

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding Result of the investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.
Time and hour when	reported + Plan	of manufana 0. distance 0.	I Day Cale
S. Paokholal Vaiphei.	Unknown Meitei people	Mischief, theft, criminal house prespass with common	ASI N. Pilot Singh of PRT-PS will pse investigate the case.
Lamkholun of New Lambulane (near Tribal Market),		intention.	investigate the case.
P/A- Simveng.		Punishable	
Churachandpur. # 8974515167.		rumsnaoie	
		U/s 427/447/448/380/34 IPC	
OE is attached.			
OC/Porompat PS.			

Signed: Md. Azmir Khan Designation: Inspector of Police

OC-Porompat PS. 29/02/2024

Officer in-charge compat Police Station triphal East, Manious

. Market intechantitis

29/02/2024

Officer in-Charge - orompat Police Statio Imphal East, Maniou